17 June 30, 2028 to implement the requirements of this act. It 

18 is the intent of the legislature that these two (2) 

19 full-time positions be included in the standard budget 

20 request for the state engineer for the 2029-2030 fiscal 

21 biennium and thereafter. 

22  

1 (b)  There is appropriated five hundred ten thousand 

2 dollars ($510,000.00) from the general fund to the state 

3 engineer for purposes of funding the positions authorized 

4 in subsection (a) of this section and any other expenses 

5 necessary to implement this act. This appropriation shall 

6 be for the period beginning within the effective date of